FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-04-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# 100957766

10095/700
2-1-99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
x New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Month Day Year
Change of Name  Change of Name
Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Comerica Bank - California Month Day Year  09 14 1998
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California
Receiving Party
Name Activision, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 3100 Ocean Park Blvd.
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Santa Monica CA 90405  City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other Control of the description
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 99 SBURNS 00000151 75170410
40.00 OP 425.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	V and the second				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 <b>B</b>		Pag	e 2			S. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresenta	tive Name	and Address	Ente	r for the first l	Receiving Party	only.
Name	Robinson	Silverman F	Pearce Aronsohn &	Berman	ı LLP		
Address (line 1)	1290 Aven	ue of the A	mericas				
Address (line 2)	New York,	New York	10104				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)						117 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Correspond	lent Name	and Addr	ess Area Code and	Telepho	one Number	212-541-2000	
Name	Stefanie	L. Kushner,	, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Robinson	Silverman I	Pearce Aronsohn &	Вегшан	n LLP		
Address (line 2)	1290 Aven	nue of the A	Americas				
Address (line 3)	New York,	, New York	10104			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)					·····		
Pages		otal number iny attachme	of pages of the attents.	ached (	conveyance d	locument #	3
Trademark A			(s) or Registrati	on Nu	ımber(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	• •		er <u>or the Registration N</u>			لسففسا	i
		lication Nun	<del>-</del>	•		stration Number	· · · ·
75170410	75028			20	37254	2037103	1904528
75072398	75170	<b>¥</b> 11		20	37102	2037111	1908632
75072394				20	37253	1947528	2189776
Number of I	roperties	Enter the	total number of p	ropertie	es involved.	# 18	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amou	unt for Properties I	_isted (	(37 CFR 3.41)	): <b>\$</b> 465.00	)
Method o Deposit A	f Payment:	E	Enclosed X D	eposit	Account	]	J
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #							
			Authorization to	charge :	additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Stefanie L	. Kushner						
Name	of Person Si	ianina		Signatu	ıre		Date Signed

	terior
FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	Ų. Pi
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of the conveying Party	conveying parties at
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation [
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name TDC Group, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 11440 San Vincent Blvd.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles CA	
City State/Country  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	If document t assignment a not domiciled

S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Enter Additional		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name							
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership	Corporation Association				
Other [							
Citizensh	p State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving F Enter Additional F	Party Receiving Party Mar	k if additional names of receive	ing parties attached				
Name	TDC Group, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)	11440 San Vincent Blvd.						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles	CA	90049				
Individua X Corporati		State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
x Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	California					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	2080306	egistration Number(s)				
	] [						
	J	2066953					
		2080286					
		2080274					

# REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of September 14, 1998 by Comerica Bank-California ("LENDER") to Activision, Inc. & TDC Group, Inc. ("COMPANY").

### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Security Agreement (Patents and Trademarks) dated as of September 3, 1993, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel No. 1558 and frame No. 0281 on February 7, 1997; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Security Agreement (Patents and Trademarks) and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

# Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Comerica Bank-California									
Every I'll ifull									
Signature									
Name: Thomas M. Hicks	_								
Title: Vice President									
Dated: September 14, 1998									

LENDER:

#### EXHIBIT "A"

ATTACHED TO THAT CERTAIN REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST DATED SEPTEMBER 14, 1998 BY AND BETWEEN ACTIVISION, INC., TDC GROUP, INC. AND COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA AND MADE A PART THEREOF.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75170410 FILING DATE: 09/23/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DARK REIGN: THE FUTURE OF WAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75148951

FILING DATE: 08/12/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: POWER MOVE PRO WRESTLING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75090087 FILING DATE: 04/12/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: INTERSTATE '76

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083480 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037254

FILING DATE: 04/08/1996 ISSUE DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: DEADLINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75072398

FILING DATE: 03/21/1996

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: APOCALYPSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75071821 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037102

FILING DATE: 03/13/1996 ISSUE DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: SPYCRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75072394

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/07/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HYPERBLADE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75028875 FILING DATE: 12/04/1995 ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ZORK NEMESIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75170411

FILING DATE: 09/23/1996

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DARK REIGN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75099324 FILING DATE: 05/06/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: KABOOM!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0671

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083479 FILING DATE: 04/08/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037253 FILING DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: PLANETFALL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75078460 FILING DATE: 03/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BLAST CHAMBER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75072397 FILING DATE: 03/21/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SACRED GROUND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75071822 FILING DATE: 03/13/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037103 FILING DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: SPYCRAFT: THE GREAT GAME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75072393 FILING DATE: 03/07/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037111 ISSUE DATE: 02/11/1997 FILING DATE: 03/07/1996

MARK: THE ELK MOON MURDER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74513049 FILING DATE: 04/15/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1947528 ISSUE DATE: 01/09/1996

MARK: PITFALL - THE MAYAN ADVENTURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74468336 FILING DATE: 12/10/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1904528 ISSUE DATE: 07/11/1995

MARK: SHANGHAI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74468337 FILING DATE: 12/10/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1908632 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/1995

MARK: RETURN TO ZORK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

PAGE 2